)

northwest

\\/‘/’ human services

**Effective 1/17/2025

POVERTY INCOME GUIDELINES 2025
SLIDING DISCOUNT SCHEDULE

FINANCIAL FINANCIAL FINANCIAL CLASS |[FINANCIAL CLASS|FINANCIAL CLASS
CLASS A CLASS B C D E
. Full Payment for
For Medical Patient $25 Nominal .
Pays Charge $35 Charge $40 Charge $45 Charge Services Bendered
$3 Nominal Full Payment for
For Nurse Patients Charge $4 Charge $5 Charge $6 Charge Services Rendered
. Full Payment for
. $55 Nominal | Payment of 60%|[ Payment of 65% of|[ Payment of 75% .
For Dental Patient Pays . . . Services Rendered
Charge of services services of services .
For Mental Health $25 Nominal $35 Nominal $40 Nominal Charge $45 Nominal FuII. Payment for
) Charge or $5 |[Charge or $10 for Charge or $20 for [|Services Rendered
Patient Pays or $15 for group N
for group group group
0-100% 101% -133 % o o 167% - 200% Greater than 200%
FAMILY SIZE Federal Federal Poverty 134% - 166% Federal Federal Poverty |[of Federal Poverty
Poverty Level
Poverty Level Level Level Level
1 0 - 15650 ||15651 - 20815 20816 - 25979 ([ 25980 - 31300 31301 +
2 0 - 21150 |j21151 - 28130{ 28131 - 35109 ([ 35110 - 42300 42301 +
3 0 - 26650 ||26651 - 35445 | 35446 - 44239 ([ 44240 - 53300 53301 +
4 0 - 32150 ||32151 - 42760 42761 - 53369 |[ 53370 - 64300 64301 +
5 0 - 37650 ||37651 - 50075 | 50076 - 62499 |[ 62500 - 75300 75301 +
6 0 - 43150 ||43151 - 57390 57391 - 71629 |[71630 - 86300 86301 +
7 0 - 48650 ||48651 - 64705| 64706 - 80759 ([ 80760 - 97300 97301 +
8 0 - 54150 ||54151 - 72020 (f 72021 - 89889 | 89890 - 108300 108301 +
9 0 - 59650 ||59651 - 79335 79336 - 99019 |[ 99020 - 119300 119301 +
10 0 - 65150 ||65151 - 86650 | 86651 - 108149 [[108150 - 130300 130301 +
11 0 - 70650 ||70651 - 93965 ([ 93966 - 117279 |[117280 - 141300 141301 +
12 0 - 76150 ||76151 - 101280101281 - 126409 |[126410 - 152300 152301 +
Revised 1/17/2025
S 5,500.00 Over 8 add $5,500 for each additional person

"$40.00 Minimum Payment at Time of Service- if no slide and balance will be billed (Can be waived in hardship cases)




